The True Up Calc worksheet is optional for all ILECs.

The Summary by Study area worksheet is required for all ILECs that tariffed an ARC during tariff year 2013-2014.
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Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 6/16/2015 ARC-TUP
Holding Company: Heartland Telecommunications Company of lowa
Filing Name: Transmittal No. 46
51.915(d)(iv)(F)
51.915(b)(4) 51.915(b)(13) True | Eligible Recovery:
Expected Up Revenues for Expected Rev for
Revenues for ARC ARC ARC less True Up
Rev for ARC
$97.879.79 $96,594.50 $1,285.29
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Study Area Exchanges ;::':Z ARC Eligible Tariff | ARC Eligible Tariff ] ARC Eligible Tariff | ARC Eligible Tariff ) Tariff | ARC Eligible Tariff | ARC Eligible Tariff _ ARC Eligible Tariff | ARC Eligible Tariff , Actual | ARc Eligible Tariff | ARC Eligible Tariff ) Actual | Apc Eligible Tariff | ARC Eligible Tariff ) ARC Eligible Tariff | ARC Eligible Tariff _
Period Projected | Period Actual Difference Period Projected Period True Up Difference Rates | period Projected | Period Actual Difference Period Projected | Period True Up Difference |Tariff Period Projected | Period Actual Difference | Tariff Period Projected | Period Actual Difference Period Projected Period True Up Difference
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351096|Akron $ 1.00 S 329.62| $ 1.00 22 $ 2201|$ 2.00 31 $ 2.00 (183.03)
351096l Bancroft $ 1.00 $ 4202|$ 1.00 10 $ 1031|$ 2.00 (103)] $ 2.00 (205.07)
351096|Boyden $ 1.00 $ 159.55| $ 1.00 17 $ 16.92| $ 2.00 19| $ 2.00 62.71
351096|Doon $ 1.00 $ 23039 $ 1.00 (256) $ (256.37)| $  2.00 (1,015)] $ 2.00 (2,029.26)
351096|Hawarden $ 1.00 $ (110.12)] $ 1.00 103 $ 102.62| $ 2.00 (530)] $ 2.00 (1,059.19)
351096|Hull $ 1.00 $ (227.67)] $ 1.00 264 $ 263.69| $ 2.00 7721 $ 2.00 1,566.57
351096|Ireton $ 1.00 $ (10.81)] $ 1.00 231 $ 230.81| $ 2.00 766 $ 2.00 1,563.11
351096l Lakota $ 1.00 $ (907.09)| $ 1.00 (248) $ (247.59)| $ 2.00 (267)] $ 2.00 (534.18)
351096|Rock Rapids $ 100 $ 4943 $ 1.00 36 $ 3591|$ 2.00 593| $ 2.00 (1,543.65)
351096|Rock Valley $ 1.00 S 20.58| $ 1.00 19 $ 18.59| $ 2.00 97| $ 2.0 (120.06)
351096|Sibley $ 1.00 $ 37492 $ 1.00 85 $ 8549|$ 2.00 604 $ 2.00 963.57
Total (49.20) 282.38 941 (1,518.47)




Filing Date (enter w/leading '):
Holding Company:

Filing Name:

6/16/2015

Heartland Telecommunications Company of lowa

Transmittal No. 46

Summary by Study Area

Study Area Names Study Area
Heartland Telecommunications Company of lowa 351096
State 2 Telephone Co. S2StudyArea
State 3 Telephone Co S3StudyArea
State 4 Telephone Co S4StudyArea

51.915(b)(4) Expected Revenues
for ARC




ARC-TUP

51.915(b)(13) True Up Revenues
for ARC

51.915(d)(iii)(F) Eligible Recovery:
Expected Rev for ARC less True

Up Rev for ARC
$ - $0.00
$ - $0.00
$ - $0.00

$1,285.29




Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 6/18/2014 ARC-CAF-4
Holding Company: Heartland Telecommunications Company of lowa
Filing Name: Transmittal No. 45

FOOTNOTES:



